TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Wolfgang Buechler Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on April 10, 2023.

Resolution Authorizing Invasive Pest Program

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 10th day of April 2023 that the Supervisor is authorized to sign a property access document from the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA). This document provides permission to the USDA to trap invasive pests, the European Cherry Fruit Fly (ECFF) and Box Tree Moth (BTM), on Town of Pendleton property. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Resolution Page: 1 of 1